belfuse.com/power-solutions
LDC240 Series
240 W High Performance
Ultracompact DIN Rail Power Supply
LDC240 Series is a single phase, ultra compact DIN Rail
power supply with active PFC, ideal for many applications.
Its compact size, high efficiency, excellent reliability
together with easy installation makes it ideal for various

•	 Dimensions: 35 x 115 x 110 mm
APPLICATIONS
•	 Industrial control equipment
•	 Communication
•	 Instrumentation equipment
2 LDC240 Series
belfuse.com/power-solutions
1.	 MODEL SELECTION
MODEL INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MAX OUTPUT
CURRENT EFFICIENCY REDUNDANCY MAX OUTPUT
POWER
LDC240-12 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 12 V 15 A 90 % 240 W
LDC240-12P 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 12 V 15 A 90 % Internal ORing diode 240 W
LDC240-24 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 24 V 10 A 93 % 240 W
LDC240-24P 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 24 V 10 A 93 % Internal ORing diode 240 W
LDC240-36 1 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 36 V 7 A 93 % 240 W
LDC240-36P 1 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 36 V 7 A 93 % Internal ORing diode 240 W
LDC240-48 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 48 V 5 A 93.5 % 240 W
LDC240-48P 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 48 V 5 A 93.5 % Internal ORing diode 240 W
LDC240-72 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 72 V 3.3 A 93.5 % 240 W
LDC240-72P 120 - 240 VAC (110 - 345 VDC) 72 V 3.3 A 93.5 % Internal ORing diode 240 W
1 Not UL 508 certified
Discontinued models
2.	 INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITIONS SPECIFICATION